Ref: IAIUYDIR/2022/20 4 May 2022

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Funding Announcement for the Belmont Forum Migration / Mobility & Global Change Research Call

Dear Madam, Sir,

The IAI Directorate is pleased to announce a call for research consortia to apply for the Belmont Forum Collaborative Research Action (CRA), "Integrated Approaches to Human Migration/Mobility in an Era of Rapid Global Change." The IAI will support the participation of 5-7 consortia with research teams from eligible countries in Latin America and the Caribbean for up to 3 years, pending the availability of funds. The grant period would begin in January 2023. The maximum total budget request to IAI by a single consortium must not exceed 150,000 USD, including administrative costs. Additional details about eligibility and procedures are available in the IAI's annex https://www.belmontforum.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/IAI-Annex BF-CRA-Integrated-Approaches-to-Human-Migration 02May2022 B.pdf

The call for proposals is now open and will close on Friday, Jul 29, 2022 at 20:00 UTC.

This research funding opportunity is focused on integrated systems approaches to accurately characterize migration and mobility and its intersection with Global Change, both closely related and intersecting phenomena.

The IAI and Belmont Forum invites Parties and other interested individuals to participate in an information session with other funding agencies supporting researchers in Latin America and the Caribbean in this CRA, including Future Earth, São Paulo Research Foundation, FAPESP, and the University of West Indies (UWI) Trinidad and Tobago Research and Development Impact Fund. The session will be held via zoom on **May 12, 2022, at 14:00-15:30**UYT using the following registration link: https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_-kLdkJ61QMaqGQ2ZKaOf_w.

The IAI Directorate would be grateful if you could disseminate this information via your networks.

Please accept, Madam/Sir, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Yours sincerely,

Mor h/c

Dr. Marcos Regis da Silva Executive Director

Executive Director